	06-26-2000				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
10.2.a -	101389951	Selve Or Selve All Mills			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New New	Assignment S	ecurity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License C	hange of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		other Government			
Corrective Document Reel# Frame #		U.S. Government Agencies)			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c				
Name (line 1) FENG. Xianshe		Month Day Year 04-21-1999			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) IVORY, John 04-21-1999					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	ional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 250 Karl Clark Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	seperate document from				
Address (line 3) Edmonton	Alberta/Canada	T6N 1E4			
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address(line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
2000 DHGUYEN 00000116 022057 09305695	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
SOOO MAGGIEN GOOGOLIG AFFAAL ALGASSIA					
581 40.00 CH		•			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the occument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0629** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (780) 421-8133				
Name BENNETT JONES				
Address (line 1) 1000 ATCO Centre		WN 2		
Address (line 2) 10035 - 105 Street				
Address (line 3) Edmonton. Alberta T5J 3T2	The contract of the contract o	The state of the s		
Address (line 4) Canada				
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 6		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	rk if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P				
Patent Application Number(s) 09/305.695		atent Number(s)		
U3/303.033	L L			
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCTPCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 1		
	en number of properties involved.	# [		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2057		
A	authorization to charge additional fees	Yes 🗹 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature	the second secon			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
EDWARD YOO 4,1435		29 May 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

FENG, Xianshe #303, 11435 - 41 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T6J 0T9

IVORY, John 9316 - 86 Street Edmonton, Alberta T6C 3E7

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention entitled

## HOLLOW FIBER MEMBRANE DEVICES AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLY

as set forth and described in an application for letters patent of the United States of America having the serial number 09/305, 655 and filing date of 77945, and identified by Attorney Docket No. 30319-35 (the "Invention").

In consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto:

ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL 250 Karl Clark Road Edmonton, Alberta T6N 1E4

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the United States of America patent application, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed in the Untied States of America, including any divisional, continuation-in-part applications,

PATENT REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0631 and in countries foreign to the United States of America, and all patents granted for the Invention in the United States of America and in foreign countries, together with the right to claim in respect of the United States of America and foreign countries, the priority date of the patent application filed in the United States of America.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and ALBERTA RESEARCH COUNCIL and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

Alberta Research Council or their agents are authorized to insert the details of the United States patent application above once known.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness

Witness

XIANSHE FENG

JOHN IVORY

PATENT REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0632

## AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA	)	1, Lisa Spinks
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA	)	of the City of Edmonton,
TO WIT:	)	in the Province of Alberta
	)	MAKE OATH AND SAY:

- THAT I was personally present and did see XIANSHE FENG named in the within (or annexed) instrument who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the purpose named therein.
- THAT the same was executed at the City of Edmonton, in the Province 2. of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereof.
- THAT I know the said XIANSHE FENG and he is in my belief the full 3. age of eighteen years.

SWORN before me at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta this 21 day of Apr. C , 1999.

for the Province of Alberta

SHATICAL THOMSON MY COMBURESSION EXPIRES

April 6, 2002

## AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA	)	1, Lisa Spinks
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA	)	of the City of Edmonton,
TO WIT:	)	in the Province of Alberta
	)	MAKE OATH AND SAY:

- THAT I was personally present and did see JOHN IVORY named in the 1. within (or annexed) instrument who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the purpose named therein.
- THAT the same was executed at the City of Edmonton, in the Province 2. of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereof.
- THAT I know the said JOHN IVORY and he is in my belief the full age 3. of eighteen years.

SWORN before me at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta this 2/5 day of Apr. L., 1999.

for the Province of Alberta

SHARON THOMSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

**PATENT** REEL: 010867 FRAME: 0634